ARISTO

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

DATE OF ISSUE:2023-05-25
VALID TO:2025-05-25

Product: 328149 HANDTAGSKARTONG

According to the information given by our raw material suppliers, we confirm that the
raw materials used in the product fulfil the requirements and recommendations on
packaging materials used for articles or components of articles intended to come in to
contact with food according to:

Carton: * Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 on material and articles intended to come
into contact with food
* Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 with amendments on good manufacturing
practice for material and articles intended to come in to contact with food
e German recommendation BfR No XXXVI
* The American code of federal regulations, food and drugs
(FDA) 21 CFR. Ch 176,170
¢ Regulation 1907/2006 (REACH)
e Packaging and packaging waste directive 94/62 EC

The boxes is made from virgin fibers and may stand in direct contact with
dry, agueous and fatty foodstuffs.

when packing aqueous and fatty foodstuffs. we recommend a barrier
between the food and board although a direct contact is allowed.

Glue * Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 on material and articles intended to come
into contact with food
* Regulation (EC) No 10/2011 on plastic material intended to come in to
contact with food
* Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 with amendments on good manufacturing
practice for material and articles intended to come in to contact with food
e German recommendation BfR No XXXVI
e The American code of federal regulations, food and drugs
(FDA) 21 CFR. Ch 176,170

ARISTO AB Phone: +46(0)303-24 61 00
Truckgatan 26
442 40 KUNGALV E-mail: aristo@aristo.se

SWEDEN Homepage: www.aristo.se


http://www.aristo.se/

ARISTO

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

DATE OF ISSUE:2023-05-25
VALID TO:2025-05-25

Intended use ® The carton packaging is intended for packaging dry, aqueous and fatty

Disclaimer

foodstuffs.

* The carton packaging is suitable for use under the following temperature
* Freeze/fridge (slow freezing)

® The carton packaging can not be use in the microwave oven or in a
conventional oven

* The declaration of compliance presupposes that the packaging material
is processed properly. The assessment of the suitability of packaging
material for the intended application is the responsibility of the user.
Possible interactions of packaging material and its components with
product are to check according to end use of food packers.

2023-05-25, KUNGALV

ARISTO AB
Truckgatan 26

Phone: +46(0)303-24 61 00

442 40 KUNGALV E-mail: aristo@aristo.se

SWEDEN

Homepage: www.aristo.se


http://www.aristo.se/

